
January 5, 2020 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 2020
Week 1

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Group Div. Time

Overall Male

1 Nolan Kus M 17 15-19 R 18.04

3 Ethan Seltzer M 22 20-29 R 19.18

4 Connor Walsh M 29 20-29 R 20.21

Overall Female

2 Kerry Dyke F 23 20-29 R 18.10

9 Danielle Soldo F 53 50-59 R 23.43

15 Liz Spector F 45 40-49 R 24.57

14 > Male

8 Johnathan Sciortino M 10 14 < R 22.57

91 Gavin Cyr M 8 14 < R 44.17

3

14> Female

59 Paige Suhocki F 11 14 < R 32.37

15-19 Male

15-19 Female

35 Grace Suhocki F 17 15-19 R 27.58

36 Ava Suhocki F 15 15-19 R 27.58

54 Maeve Walsh F 18 15-19 R 31.42

20-29 Male

21 Christian Hall M 24 20-29 R 26.01

30 Timothy Bradley M 23 20-29 R 27.06

57 Gustavo Cruz M 24 20-29 R 32.32

20-29 Female

29 Sara Cannizzaro F 23 20-29 R 27.06

31 Chelsea Lyons F 27 20-29 R 27.23

73 Mary Ann Ahearn F 27 20-29 R 35.28

30-39 Male

17 Chris Gross M 37 30-39 R 25.19

20 Jonathan Hall M 32 30-39 R 26.00

30-39 Female

32 Lauren Spiegelhott F 33 30-39 R 27.32

39 Kelsey Cleveland F 31 30-39 R 28.53

50 Carrie Schaefer F 35 30-39 R 31.19

40-49 Male

10 Chris Adamo M 42 40-49 R 23.52

12 Jonathan Lyon M 44 40-49 R 24.12

13 Franco Gamba M 46 40-49 R 24.45

40-49 Female

22 Jess Clarke F 40 40-49 R 26.09

27 Patricia Lomdardi F 47 40-49 R 26.57

33 Rachel Sciortino F 42 40-49 R 27.33
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Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Group Div. Time

50-59 Male

5 Jeff Benjamin M 54 50-59 R 20.58

7 Dave Hallman M 51 50-59 R 22.21

14 Chris Zeiner M 57 50-59 R 24.49

50-59 Female

23 Laura Donnally F 53 50-59 R 26.15

61 Dorothy Peterson F 53 50-59 R 32.50

62 Kathleen Hart F 57 50-59 R 32.59

60-69 Male

6 Scott Linnell M 63 60-69 R 21.41

11 Mark Fukayama M 65 60-69 R 24.05

16 Brian Scanlon M 63 60-69 R 25.11

60-69 Female

55 Katherine Packowski F 63 60-69 R 31.54

69 Carol Werthan F 62 60-69 R 33.52

70 Lynn Glenn F 66 60-69 R 34.22

79-79 Male

47 Marty Slutzky M 73 70-79 R 30.57

56 Ed Niemiera M 70 70-79 R 31.58

63 Thomas Daniels M 73 70-79 R 33.00

70-79 Female

88 Judy Albert F 74 70-79 R 41.00

Male 80 +

53 Ralph Garfield M 84 80 + R 31.34

74 Olie Nelson M 83 80 + R 35.55

Racewalkers

64 Timothy Chelius M 63 60-69 RW 33.06

68 Fred Linkhart M 67 60-69 RW 33.40

77 Ray Robertson M 76 70-79 RW 36.45

Overall Placement

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Gp Div. Time

1 Nolan Kus M 17 15-19 R 18.04

2 Kerry Dyke F 23 20-29 R 18.10

3 Ethan Seltzer M 22 20-29 R 19.18

4 Connor Walsh M 29 20-29 R 20.21

5 Jeff Benjamin M 54 50-59 R 20.58

6 Scott Linnell M 63 60-69 R 21.41

7 Dave Hallman M 51 50-59 R 22.21

8 Johnathan Sciortino M 10 14 < R 22.57

9 Danielle Soldo F 53 50-59 R 23.43

10 Chris Adamo M 42 40-49 R 23.52

11 Mark Fukayama M 65 60-69 R 24.05

12 Jonathan Lyon M 44 40-49 R 24.12

13 Franco Gamba M 46 40-49 R 24.45

14 Chris Zeiner M 57 50-59 R 24.59

15 Liz Spector F 45 40-49 R 24.57
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16 Brian Scanlon M 63 60-69 R 25.11

17 Chris Gross M 37 30-39 R 25.19

18 Eric Kania M 44 40-49 R 25.46

19 Michael Durning M 62 60-69 R 25.49

20 Jonathan Hall M 32 30-39 R 26.00

21 Christian Hall M 24 20-29 R 26.01

22 Jess Clarke F 40 40-49 R 26.09

23 Laura Donnally F 53 50-59 R 26.15

24 Norm Dannen M 68 60-69 R 26.25

25 Peter Tomaszewski M 51 50-59 R 26.30

26 Johnathan Rodriguez M 59 50-59 R 26.47

27 Patricia Lomdardi F 47 40-49 R 26.57

28 Jim Nosuchinsky M 66 60-69 R 27.05

29 Sara Cannizzaro F 23 20-29 R 27.06

30 Timothy Bradley M 23 20-29 R 27.06

31 Chelsea Lyons F 27 20-29 R 27.23

32 Lauren Spiegelhott F 33 30-39 R 27.32

33 Rachel Sciortino F 42 40-49 R 27.33

34 Frank Kus M 57 50-59 R 27.48

35 Grace Suhocki F 17 15-19 R 27.58

36 Ava Suhocki F 15 15-19 R 27.58

37 Jim McKeon M 50 50-59 R 28.29

38 Eric Acolick M 54 50-59 R 28.38

39 Kelsey Cleveland F 31 30-39 R 28.53

40 Stephan Culver M 55 50-59 R 29.02

41 Francois Nelis M 54 50-59 R 29.33

42 Tom Schroll M 54 50-59 R 29.37

43 Jeremy Simons M 54 50-59 R 29.58

44 Andrew Wohl M 53 50-59 R 29.59

45 Robert McGill M 59 50-59 R 30.48

46 Johnathan Allen M 61 60-69 R 30.53

47 Marty Slutzky M 73 70-79 R 30.57

48 Tony Bleach M 68 60-69 R 30.59

49 Robert Lucarello M 54 50-59 R 31.19

50 Carrie Schaefer F 35 30-39 R 31.19

51 Nicole Cyr F 35 30-39 R 31.27

52 Aleksandra Mallon F 33 30-39 R 31.33

53 Ralph Garfield M 84 80 + R 31.34

54 Maeve Walsh F 18 15-19 R 31.42

55 Katherine Packowski F 63 60-69 R 31.54

56 Ed Niemiera M 70 70-79 R 31.58

57 Gustavo Cruz M 24 20-29 R 32.32

58 Patricia Carrigan F 49 40-49 R 32.36

59 Paige Suhocki F 11 14 < R 32.37

60 Anneli Svensden F 49 40-49 R 32.46

61 Dorothy Peterson F 53 50-59 R 32.50

62 Kathleen Hart F 57 50-59 R 32.59

63 Thomas Daniels M 73 70-79 R 33.00

64 Timothy Chelius M 63 60-69 RW 33.06

65 Conny Svensden M 55 50-59 R 33.29

66 Bratt Hunger M 42 40-49 R 33.31

67 John Kuhi M 75 70-79 R 33.38

68 Fred Linkhart M 67 60-69 RW 33.40

69 Carol Werthan F 62 60-69 R 33.52
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70 Lynn Glenn F 66 60-69 R 34.22

71 David Gross M 78 70-79 R 34.46

72 Eileen Walsh F 55 50-59 R 35.18

73 Mary Ann Ahearn F 27 20-29 R 35.28

74 Olie Nelson M 83 80 + R 35.55

75 Jason Maldonado M 58 50-59 R 35.57

76 Richard Bizub M 67 60-69 R 36.33

77 Ray Robertson M 76 70-79 RW 36.45

78 Kelli Dailey F 59 50-59 R 36.54

79 Maureen Murphy F 59 50-59 R 36.54

80 James Bergum M 70 70-79 R 37.39

81 Amy Duncan F 52 50-59 R 37.47

82 Gabrialle D'Andrea F 25 20-29 R 38.02

83 Rebecca Gamba F 47 40-49 R 38.24

84 Willia Blar M 62 60-69 R 38.27

85 Marie Lauer F 56 50-59 R 38.29

86 Don Phillips M 71 70-79 R 38.57

87 Sangita Dellermann F 55 50-59 R 40.59

88 Judy Albert F 74 70-79 R 41.00

89 Arlene Rivara F 46 40-49 R 42.24

90 Tom Walsh M 68 60-69 R 43.11

91 Gavin Cyr M 8 14 < R 44.17

92 Cheryl Sanford F 64 60-69 R 44.20

93 Bob Hayes M 68 60-69 R 45.18

94 Pat Dumadag M 55 50-59 R 46.12

Results by Age and Gender

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Gp Div. Time

59 Paige Suhocki F 11 14 < R 32.37

36 Ava Suhocki F 15 15-19 R 27.58

35 Grace Suhocki F 17 15-19 R 27.58

54 Maeve Walsh F 18 15-19 R 31.42

2 Kerry Dyke F 23 20-29 R 18.10

29 Sara Cannizzaro F 23 20-29 R 27.06

82 Gabrialle D'Andrea F 25 20-29 R 38.02

31 Chelsea Lyons F 27 20-29 R 27.23

73 Mary Ann Ahearn F 27 20-29 R 35.28

39 Kelsey Cleveland F 31 30-39 R 28.53

32 Lauren Spiegelhott F 33 30-39 R 27.32

52 Aleksandra Mallon F 33 30-39 R 31.33

50 Carrie Schaefer F 35 30-39 R 31.19

51 Nicole Cyr F 35 30-39 R 31.27

33 Rachel Sciortino F 42 40-49 R 27.33

15 Liz Spector F 45 40-49 R 24.57

89 Arlene Rivara F 46 40-49 R 42.24

27 Patricia Lomdardi F 47 40-49 R 26.57

83 Rebecca Gamba F 47 40-49 R 38.24

58 Patricia Carrigan F 49 40-49 R 32.36

60 Anneli Svensden F 49 40-49 R 32.46

81 Amy Duncan F 52 50-59 R 37.47

9 Danielle Soldo F 53 50-59 R 23.43

23 Laura Donnally F 53 50-59 R 26.15

61 Dorothy Peterson F 53 50-59 R 32.50

72 Eileen Walsh F 55 50-59 R 35.18
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87 Sangita Dellermann F 55 50-59 R 40.59

85 Marie Lauer F 56 50-59 R 38.29

62 Kathleen Hart F 57 50-59 R 32.59

78 Kelli Dailey F 59 50-59 R 36.54

79 Maureen Murphy F 59 50-59 R 36.54

69 Carol Werthan F 62 60-69 R 33.52

55 Katherine Packowski F 63 60-69 R 31.54

92 Cheryl Sanford F 64 60-69 R 44.20

70 Lynn Glenn F 66 60-69 R 34.22

88 Judy Albert F 74 70-79 R 41.00

91 Gavin Cyr M 8 14 < R 44.17

8 Johnathan Sciortino M 10 14 < R 22.57

1 Nolan Kus M 17 15-19 R 18.04

3 Ethan Seltzer M 22 20-29 R 19.18

30 Timothy Bradley M 23 20-29 R 27.06

21 Christian Hall M 24 20-29 R 26.01

57 Gustavo Cruz M 24 20-29 R 32.32

4 Connor Walsh M 29 20-29 R 20.21

20 Jonathan Hall M 32 30-39 R 26.00

17 Chris Gross M 37 30-39 R 25.19

22 Jess Clarke M 40 40-49 R 26.09

10 Chris Adamo M 42 40-49 R 23.52

66 Bratt Hunger M 42 40-49 R 33.31

12 Jonathan Lyon M 44 40-49 R 24.12

18 Eric Kania M 44 40-49 R 25.46

13 Franco Gamba M 46 40-49 R 24.45

37 Jim McKeon M 50 50-59 R 28.29

7 Dave Hallman M 51 50-59 R 22.21

25 Peter Tomaszewski M 51 50-59 R 26.30

44 Andrew Wohl M 53 50-59 R 29.59

5 Jeff Benjamin M 54 50-59 R 20.58

38 Eric Acolick M 54 50-59 R 28.38

41 Francois Nelis M 54 50-59 R 29.33

42 Tom Schroll M 54 50-59 R 29.37

43 Jeremy Simons M 54 50-59 R 29.58

49 Robert Lucarello M 54 50-59 R 31.19

40 Stephan Culver M 55 50-59 R 29.02

65 Conny Svensden M 55 50-59 R 33.29

94 Pat Dumadag M 55 50-59 R 46.12

14 Chris Zeiner M 57 50-59 R 24.59

34 Frank Kus M 57 50-59 R 27.48

75 Jason Maldonado M 58 50-59 R 35.57

26 Johnathan Rodriguez M 59 50-59 R 26.47

45 Robert McGill M 59 50-59 R 30.48

46 Johnathan Allen M 61 60-69 R 30.53

19 Michael Durning M 62 60-69 R 25.49

84 Willia Blar M 62 60-69 R 38.27

6 Scott Linnell M 63 60-69 R 21.41

16 Brian Scanlon M 63 60-69 R 25.11

64 Timothy Chelius M 63 60-69 RW 33.06

11 Mark Fukayama M 65 60-69 R 24.05

28 Jim Nosuchinsky M 66 60-69 R 27.05

68 Fred Linkhart M 67 60-69 RW 33.40

76 Richard Bizub M 67 60-69 R 36.33
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24 Norm Dannen M 68 60-69 R 26.25

48 Tony Bleach M 68 60-69 R 30.59

90 Tom Walsh M 68 60-69 R 43.11

93 Bob Hayes M 68 60-69 R 45.18

56 Ed Niemiera M 70 70-79 R 31.58

80 James Bergum M 70 70-79 R 37.39

86 Don Phillips M 71 70-79 R 38.57

47 Marty Slutzky M 73 70-79 R 30.57

63 Thomas Daniels M 73 70-79 R 33.00

67 John Kuhi M 75 70-79 R 33.38

77 Ray Robertson M 76 70-79 RW 36.45

71 David Gross M 78 70-79 R 34.46

74 Olie Nelson M 83 80 + R 35.55

53 Ralph Garfield M 84 80 + R 31.34




